

Ashutosh Jaiswal Executive SHCIL, O4, LDA Center, 2 SP Marg. Oleil Lines Allahabad 211001

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

6933 13

Government of Uttar Pradesh

e-Stamp

ertificate No.
ertificate Issued Date
ccount Reference
nique Doc. Reference
urchased by

C C

A

U

P

Description of Document **Property Description**

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)



IN-UP00175698440469L

- 25-Nov-2013 03:30 PM SHCIL (FI)/ upshcil01/ ALLAHABAD1/ UP-AHD
- SUBIN-UPUPSHCIL0100192437356485L
- SALEEM AHMAD
- Article 23 Conveyance
- KhataNo-00092 AraziNo-216MI/1 Area0.0460 Hec MauzaMahewaPattiPoorab Uparhar Arail Karchana Allahabad 29,44,000
- (Twenty Nine Lakh Forty Four Thousand only)
- KrishnaKumar Alias KrishnaKumarAgarwal Alias Bajan
- MS ParasKunjThrPartners SanjeevJainANDIshanAgarwal
- MS ParasKunjThrPartners SanjeevJainANDIshanAgarwal 1,51,100
- (One Lakh Fifty One Thousand One Hundred only)







0000020473

Statutory Alert:

The potentially of this Blance Cerebrate shreld in vertice of two encreasemplaters' way because of the debas or the Cerebrate and exactly for encrease of evolution of the use of the cerebrate the cerebrate of the c



Date of execution:	26-11-2013
Mauza:	Mahewa Patti poorab uparha
Pargana:	Arail
Tahsil:	Karchana
Code and page :	0269 Page N0-24 of rate lis
Khata No.:	
Arazi No.:-	216 Mi /1
Total Land of Arazi :	460 Sq. mtr.
Sold area:	460 Sq. mtr.
Road:	No Road
Sale Consideration:	Rs. 29,44,000.00
Valuation:	Rs. 29,44,000.00
Paid stamp dut	Rs. 02,06,100.00
TATI DISTURD	< winner

81821

VO SV

स्टाम्य केता का नाम अधारी यात्रम देखा होता है। निवासी जिंदना जिंद सोहन उपाल कि री ह स्टाम्प दिवला शिव मोहन अग्रहरी सिविल कोर्ट, इलाहाबाद लाठ नेठ 508 अवधि 31 मार्च 1 हाक Stalan ¥.,



भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NG	ON JUDICIAL
रु.5000 पाँच हजार रुपये	Rs.5000 FIVE THOUSAND RUPEES
े कहोतट्ट को पागर उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH जन्म १२२ ४०४ २०१३ इलाहाबाद VEN	AK 798974

SALE DEED

This deed of Sale is made on 26th day of November, 2013.

Krishna Kumar Alias Krishna Kumar Agarwal Alias Rajan S/o Late Murli Dhar Agarwal R/o 23/47/127, Kidwai Nagar, Allahpur, Allahabad hereinafter called the Vendor which terms shall means and includes his heirs, successors and legal representatives.

Vendor

Vendee

AND

M/S Paras Kunj a partnership firm registered with Registrar of firms and societies under The Indian Partnership Act of 1929 having its registered office at IIIrd Floor, P Square Mall, MG Marg, Civil Lines, Allahabad through its Partner Sanjeev Jain s/o Shri Prakash Chandra Jain resident of 1-D, Beli Road, Allahabad and Ishan Agarwal S/o Sri D. K. Agarwal R/o 14/22/28, Elgin Road, Allahabad hereinafter called the Vendee which terms shall means and includes their heirs, successors, nominees and legal representatives.

10 25 11 13 year 500 24 **DHIS** TEIN ON IN THE WAR WARD THAN THE PARTY AND YOU निवासी स्टाम्प विकेश मिल मालन अपहरी गिरीमेल कोर्ट, इजाहाबाद 医石田花 ल्लाल नेव 508 अवाद 31 मार्च 1.6500

विक्रय पत्र 2,944,000.00 / 2,944,000.00 10,000.00 20 10,020,00 E:000 क्षेम रजिल्हा नकल व प्रति शुल्क व्याग. ालव सरामय मालियम प्रतिफल कृष्ण कुमार उर्फ कृष्ण कुमार अग्रवाल उर्फ राजन - শা स्व0 मुरलीधर अग्रवाल गुज्ञ औ

य्यवसाय Knemo निवासी साथी 23/47/127 किंदवई नगर अल्लापुर इलाहाबाद अधायी पता ने यह नेत्रप्रव इस कार्यालय में दिनाक 26/11/2013 मध्य 2:30PM कत्रे निवन्धन हेनु देश किया ।

रजिस्टीकरण अधिकारी के हरसाक्षर

प्रण सुरेश चन्द्र उप निवंधक करछना

26/11/2013

करछना

निष्पादन लेखपत्र बाद सुनमे व समझमे भजमुम व प्राप्त धनराशि सः प्रमेखानुसार उक्त विक्रेताः केता

NON KUULOU श्री कृष्ण कुमार उर्फ कृष्ण कुमार अग्रवाल उर्फ राजन पुत्र श्री स्व0 मुरलीधर अग्रवाल **प्रमा** निवासी 23/47/127 किंदवई नगर अल्लापुर इलाहाबाद



श्री संजीव जैन पुत्र श्री प्रकाश चन्द्र जैन पेशा नियासी 1 डी0 बेली रोड इलाहाबाव





श्री ईशान अग्रवाल पुत्र भी डी0के0 अग्रवाल पेला

निवासी 14/22/28 एल्गिन रोड ईलाहाबाद







Whereas the vendor is actual owner and in possession of property recorded in Khata N0. 00092 Arazi N0- 216 Mi /1 admeasuring 0.0460 Hectare = 460 Sq. Mtr. Situated in Mauza Mahewa Patti poorab Uparhar Pargana Arail Tahsil Karchana Distt. Allahabad.

Whereas the vendor had purchased the above property through Registered Sale deed dated 8-8-1988 from Sayeed Ahmad alias Munney S/O Haji Mohd. Usman R/o Mahewa Patti poorab Pargana Arail Tahsil Karchana Distt. Allahabad, which Sale Deed has been registered in Prati Bahi No. 1 Jild 728 on, pages 128-130 at Sl. No. 19 on 17-1-1989 and the vendor is the possession over the same. Thus the vendor has become absolute owner and have full right disposal over the same.

Whereas due to need of money and paucity of funds at the present time, the vendor has decided to sell its property. After knowing the intention of vendor, the vendee offered to purchase the said property

Koishings Kinu

[13] Mea mult son by But Sill find the निवासी स्टाम्य विकेता जिव मोहन अग्रहरी सिविल कोर्ट, इलाहाबाद व ला० न० ५०० अवधि ३। मान Lat SHORN?

Nood. ने निष्पाधन स्वाफ़ार किया । जिनको प्रश्नान भी राजीश कुमार गुप आर0पी0 गुप्ता पुत्र श्री पेशा निवासी 21/19 म्यो रोड इलाहाबाद य औ वेद प्रकाश गोयल स्व0 शाजमल गोयल पत्र श्री केता 15/3 थानंहिल रोड इलाहाबाद निवामी 141

प्रश्वासतः भव मालियों के निज्ञान अंगुठे निवमानुसार लिये गये हैं।





रजिस्ट्रीकरण अधिकारी के हस्ताक्षर

-20 प्र0 सरेश चन्द्र उप निबंधक करछना करछना 26/11/2013





उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

VENCE

2 2 NOV 2013

UPHERICIC.

AK 862015

admeasuring 460 Sq. Mtr. more details of which given at the foot of this sale deed for a sale consideration of Rs. 29,44,000.00 (Twenty Nine Lacs Forty Four Thousand only). Whereas after receiving the offer of the vendee and the offer being highest and most reasonable according to prevailing market rate. The vendor agreed to accept the offer of the vendee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS UNDER:

Kumaa

right

 That in view of the sale consideration of Rs. 29,44,000.00 (Twenty Nine Lacs Forty Four thousand only) paid by the vendee to the vendor, the vendor here by sells, transfer and alienate all their right, title and interest in aforesaid piece of land area 460 Sq. Mtr. more fully detailed at the foot of this deed to and in favour of the vendee.

TELE STREET THE MERINE STREET STREET E-Milina स्ता०न० इन्द्र अयोव ३१ माव २०१४ लख विक्रेता

- Registration No : 6933 Year 2,013 Book No. : 1
- 0101 कृष्ण कुमार सर्क कृष्ण कुमार अग्रयाल सके राजन रव0 मुरलीयर जजवाल 23/47/127 किंदवई नगर अल्लापुर इलाहाबाव







That the vendee has paid the entire sale consideration of Rs.
29,44,000.00 (Twenty Nine Lacs Forty FourThous only) to the vendor in the following manner:-

na Kuman

जनाहीबाद VEN

- A. Rs. 6,00,000.00 vide cheque No. 405261 of HDFC bank Civil Lines Allahabad dated 5-10-2013.
- B. Rs. 23,44,000.00 vide cheque No. 000010 of HDFC Bank Civil Lines Allahabad dated 21st of November 2013.

no stupo 11 HARD REITE BEREAR OF ANY MULTIN निदासी..... रहाम्य विद्यती रागीता में तान पत्न या दिए तित्वये भारतार -इत्याहाताव ला०न० 543 अर्थाय 31 मार्च 2014 तक हरताला

क्रेता

Registration No. 6933 Year 2,013 Book No.: 1 0201 संजीव जेन

प्रकाश चन्द्र जेल 1 की0 बेली शेख इलाहाबांच





0202









The Vendors hereby acknowledges the receipt of the entire sale consideration and now nothing remains due from Vendee in this regard.

SCHEIGIG VI:

- That the vendor has handed over the physical possession of the vended property to the vendee.
- That the vendee has become the absolute owner of the vended property. They may use and enjoy the same in the manner they likes in future. They may also get their names mutated in the relevant records.
- That all the rights of the vendor in respect of the vended property stand transferred to the vendee. From today the vendors ceases to have any concern with the said property.

(244) per 25/10/12 - 500 permi (Adada) Dista THE REPORT OF A PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF

कारणमार ६४३ अवधि ३१ मार्च १०१४ सक ४ हत्वासार

करछना.



- That all the rights of the property hereby sold stand transferred to the vendee.
- That the property hereby sold is free from all agreements commitments, charges, liens and encumbrances.
- 5. That if due to any defect in the title of the vendor's the vended property whole or part goes out of possession of the vendee. The vendee shall be entitled to recover the damages from the vendor and their legal heirs and representatives and assignees.

ristma Kumae

STITION VEN



520 304 24/11/13 farmin sauer luger derin ein stattere WHITE HEIRING OF ALL STREET these somes - do 515 even 38 414 20 20

1903 8 100





In witness whereof the parties Vendor and Vendee have signed this deed of sale with their own free will and without any coercion on the date, month and year first above written in present of witnesses.

DETAILS OF THE PROPERTY HEREBY SOLD

Part of Khata N0. 00092 Arazi N0- 216Mi/1 area measuring 0.0460 Hectare or 460 Sq. Mtr. in the shape of open land, Situated in Mauza Mahewa Patti poorab Uparhar, Pargana Arail Tahsil Karchana Distt. Allahabad, more fully details shown by red lines in annexed map.

(mishing h (amore)



उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

Z Z . #0V 2011

AK 862065

BOUNDARY:

East - property Anil Kumar Agarwal.

West - Sanjeev Jain and Others.

North - Others property.

Sighua Kullas

South - Sanjeev Jain and Others.

Valuation of Property

10

The property is meant for residential purpose, no road there on .The vended property governed by code n0. 0269 page 24 of Collector's prescribed rate list 2013. The valuation of sold portion area 460Sq.Mtr.x 6,400=29,44000.00 and chargeability of stamp on said value i.e. Rs. 2,06,080.00 and stamp was paid Rs 1,51,100 through E-stamp certificate No. IN-UP00175698440469L dated 25.11.2013 and rest stamp of Rs. 55,000.00 through non judicial stamp paper. Thus the total stamp duty was paid Rs. 2,06,100.00 according to G.O. No. 2756/11 dated 30th June 2008 accordingly.

BUN 25/11/12 two Q took & . WITH A TYN PURPER & THE WAR A STATE मनामो and RI) काम्म किल्ला कीलाक नाथ व्यक्तित mere entatere efret -gerigiere STE BARANETO . .





11

Photo of Property

- Rojstina Kanay

Savij-mjan

116 (19) R125-11-15 10 50203 00 gram - K elans 1915 Rig mine Brok sala CLEE ZFARES -1 EREEN माइसीरा मं० ६४६ लागवे छ। मध्ये विदे पंछाय ब्रुस्ल जिल्ही ल्डाप वेकेता जनपत न्यायात्तव परिसर डावेहरी, इलाडपाठ मिल्ले दियेलन

3504 h m

1717 1



12

Sig. of Vendor

Sig, of Vendee

WITNESSES: -so Shri 1. Rajesh Jumo Mayo Loo 0 21/19 912 2 mins P 2 1 Re an Anil Kumar Shukla, Advocate Drafted by: Alresh Mohd. Idris Typed by:

100 192 1925-13-13 Jan 500) 100 24 1m when and ence and and diala 4and a la look and a scale लाइसेंस मंठ 548 आदधि ता मार्च प्रभू वावचा कुमार तिवादी स्टान्य विक्रेता व्यतपद न्यायालय परिखर कर्वहरी, दलाहलाउ





आज दिनांक <u>26/11/2013</u> को बही से <u>1</u> जिल्द से <u>3341</u> पुष्ठ से <u>77</u> से <u>102</u> पर कमांक <u>6933</u> रजिस्ट्रीकृत किया गया ।

AT4

Auns

- 5

रजिस्ट्रीकरण अधिकारी के हस्ताक्षर

D-

प्र0 सुरेश चन्द्र उप निबंधक करछना करछना 28/11/2013

9811